Section IV - Miscellaneous
1. Fire Extinguisher
2604
Fire Extinguishers
Fire Extinguisher Information
UL FirE CLassiFiCations
Class a - Common combustibles (wood,
paper, cloth, etc.)

Cylinder
Material
Bracket
Type
Operating
Pressure Discharge Time Range Max.
Mfr.
Model
Item
No.
$
Each
pro - Dry Chemical
1A:10B:C 2.6 lb. 15" 3.25" Aluminum Wall 100 psi 8.5 to 10.5 sec. 10 to 15 ft. PRO2.5TCM 5T904 48.00
3A:40B:C 5 lb. 16" 4.5" Aluminum Wall 195 psi 13 to 15 sec. 12 to 18 ft. PRO5TCM 5T899 60.30
4A:60B:C 10 lb. 19.5" 5" Steel Wall 195 psi 17 to 21 sec. 20 ft. PRO10TCM 4T889 98.95
6A:80B:C 20 lb. 21.5" 7" Steel Wall 195 psi 20 to 24 sec. 16 to 20 ft. PRO20TCM 5T903 173.75
proplus - Dry Chemical
1A:10B:C 2.5 lb. 15" 3" Steel Retention 100 psi 8 to 10 sec. 10 to 15 ft. PROPLUS2.5 4XP87 52.40
3A:40B:C 5 lb. 15.25" 4.25" Steel Wall 195 psi 12 to 14 sec. 12 to 18 ft. PROPLUS5 4XP88 76.70
4A:80B:C 10 lb. 19.25" 5.25" Steel Wall 195 psi 20 to 24 sec. 16 to 20 ft. PROPLUS10 4XP89 110.95
6A:120B:C 20 lb. 29.25" 7.25" Steel Wall 195 psi 26 sec. 16 to 20 ft. PROPLUS 20 4XP90 174.75
pro - Carbon Dioxide
5B:C 5 lb. 17" 5.25" Aluminum Wall 850 psi 7 to 9 sec. 8 ft. PRO5CDM 5T900 202.50
10B:C 10 lb. 19.3" 6.8" Aluminum Wall 850 psi 8 to 10 sec. 8 ft. PRO10CDM 5T901 263.50
10B:C 15 lb. 26" 6.8" Aluminum Wall 850 psi 11 to 15 sec. 8 ft. PRO15CDM 6T547 339.00
10B:C 20 lb. 26" 8" Aluminum Wall 850 psi 15 to 17 sec. 8 ft. PRO20CDM 6T548 394.25
proplus - halotron
2B:C 2.5 lb. 15" 3" Steel Retention 100 psi 9 sec. 10 ft. PROPLUS2.5HM 4XP81 141.75
5B:C 5 lb. 15.25" 4.25" Steel Wall 100 psi 9 sec. 9 to 15 ft. PROPLUS5HM 4XP82 251.00
1A:10B:C 11 lb. 16" 7.25" Steel Wall 125 psi 11 sec. 9 to 15 ft. PROPLUS11HM 4XP83 611.00
2A:10B:C 15.5 lb. 17" 7.25" Steel Wall 125 psi 14 sec. 12 to 18 ft. PROPLUS15.5HM 4XP84 848.00
Commercial Kitchen - Wet Chemical
K 6L 19.5" 7" Stainless Steel Wall 100 psi 55 to 60 sec. 12 ft. 25074 1FBJ8 257.25
Amerex Fire Extinguishers
Dry Chemical—For Class A, B, and